

## The Corporation of the Town of Espanola

## Bylaw No. 3209/24

## Being a Bylaw of the Town of Espanola to Execute an Agreement Between The Town of Espanola and Ontario Trillium Foundation

**THAT** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Espanola enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and CAO/Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Espanola and Ontario Trillium Foundation to renovate an underutilized court into an inclusive, comfortable changing area for female rink users at the Espanola Recreation Complex.
- 2. That the agreement shall be attached to and become part of the bylaw.

Read a first, second and third time in open Council on this 10th day of September 2024.

D. Gervais Mayor J. Burke Clerk